F5CE Series (D2 type)
      ISM900 (26 MHz Bandwidth)
Part number : FAR-F5CE-915M00-D236
 (Ta = −30 °C to +85 °C)
Parameter Conditions
Value
Unit Remarks
Min. Typ. Max.
Insertion loss 902 to 928 MHz  2.6 3.5 dB
Pass-band ripple 902 to 928 MHz  0.9 2.0 dB
Absolute
stop-band
attenuation
DC to 800 MHz 50 70  dB
800 to 880 MHz 45 57  dB
950 to 1080 MHz 28 31  dB
1080 to 2000 MHz 45 60  dB
2000 to 3000 MHz 25 38  dB
Pass-band VSWR
 (Return loss)
902 to 928 MHz
(8.1)
1.7
(11.7)
2.3
(dB)
2
S11 1U FS 1 : 42.717 Ω −1.4512 ΩS21 log MAG 10 dB/    REF 0 dB
CENTER 915 MHz SPAN 300 MHzCENTER 915 MHz SPAN 300 MHz
1 : −2.4997 dB
902 MHz
S22 1U FS 1 : 42.037 Ω −2.6191 Ω 67.368 pF
902 MHz
2 : 85.066 Ω
−10.973 Ω
928 MHz
3 : 2.3496 Ω
−28.755 Ω
880 MHz
4 : 12.492 Ω
−132.72 Ω
950 MHz
S11 SWR 1 /       REF 1
CENTER 915 MHz SPAN 300 MHzCENTER 915 MHz SPAN 300 MHz
1 : 1.2013
902 MHz
3
2
3
1
2
3
4
121.59 pF
902 MHz
2 : 85.512 Ω
−8.3164 Ω
928 MHz
3 : 2.4141 Ω
−28.497 Ω
880 MHz
4 : 12.734 Ω
−135.52 Ω
950 MHz
2 : −2.5671 dB
928 MHz
3 : −61.414 dB
880 MHz
4 : −33.762 dB
950 MHz
2 : 1.7442
928 MHz
3 : 28.381
880 MHz
4 : 32.443
950 MHz
4
1
1
4
1
4
2
3